

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

September 27, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>0621</u> s, 2022

## CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION DIVISION (CID) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief Education Supervisor Education Program Supervisors Schools District Supervisors/Acting PSDSs All Others Concerned

- This Office, through the Curriculum Implementation Division will conduct the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) Program Implementation Review on October 4 and 5, 2022 at Reynas the Haven and Gardens. The activity will start on October 4, 2022 at 1:00 P.M.
- 2. The participants are the following:
  - 58 Public Schools District Supervisor/APSDS
  - 10 Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinator
  - 1 ALS EPS
  - 2 CID/LR Staff
  - 1 CID Chief
  - 2 ASDSs
- 3. The PSDSs/APSDSs shall coordinate with their respective Area Consultant/Education Program Supervisor for the preparation of a 5-minute report (video at least 1 per consultancy area of the Education Program Supervisors) on:
  - Final preparation for the full implementation of the 5 days in-person classes
  - Reading Remediation/Enhancement Programs
  - Interventions/Strategies to address learning gaps/losses
  - School Learning Resource Centers
  - Issues and Concerns that need to be addressed by the SDO, RO and CO

The video shall be submitted on or before **October 3, 2022** thru the link <a href="https://tinyurl.com/CID-PIR-Oct-Video">https://tinyurl.com/CID-PIR-Oct-Video</a>





- 4. The participants shall bring laptop, extension cord and accomplishment reports for months of July, August and September, 2022.
- Relevant expenses such as food and accommodation shall be charged against Division HRLD funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. This Memorandum serves as Travel Order,
- 7. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

BIANITO A. DAGATAN EdD., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



